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 Principal’s Message 

Please remember to 

phone the school 

office before 8:30 

a.m. whenever your 

child is absent. 

Please mention your 

child’s name, grade 

and the reason of 

his/her absence. 

(604) 599-6608 

 

 

 

 

If you have a 

change of  

address and 

phone number 

please inform 

the secretary. 

Assalam Alaykum Dear Surrey Muslim School Parents/Guardians, 
 
InshaAllah you've all been enjoying your summer and had a wonderful Eid! We 
know this year has been unique, and we want to sincerely thank you for your pa-
tience and cooperation throughout the past year. 
 
We look forward to welcoming students back to our school starting September 7th, 
2021. The Provincial Health Officer, Fraser Health, and the Ministry provide us 
with the guidelines and policies that direct our Health and Safety guidelines at our 
schools. Masks for all students (Grade 4 and up) and staff are mandatory in 
the classrooms and hallways. However, our schools will not be implementing 
small group 'cohorts' anymore as per the Ministry guidelines. We will continue to 
remain flexible and recognize that circumstances may change depending on health 
data and information. Changes in learning models have been planned for and will 
be implemented and communicated if necessary. 
 
Review of Covid Guidelines at Surrey Muslim School: 
• Mandatory Masks for students and staff (Grade 4 +) 
• No cohorts  
• No Transitional Learning or Remote learning from home is available. 
• Daily Health Checks will continue 
• Staff PPE and Student Masks  
• Sanitizer stations in every classroom 
• Snack, Lunch, and Recess Procedures 
• Cases of Fever or Symptoms will follow the same procedures as last year 
• Parents need to take an appointment before coming to the school between (9:30 
a.m and  2:00 p.m). 
• Students must bring their snacks and lunch. Parents are not allowed to deliver 
food and students are not allowed to share food as well. 
 
The Surrey Muslim School is committed to providing students with regular and 
meaningful learning opportunities with the invaluable efforts of our incredible staff 
while also maintaining a safe environment for the entire school community. 
 
We look forward to connecting with all of you and ultimately reuniting with our 
students on the first day back to school on September 7th. Inshallah, if all goes 
well, we will see you all during the Meet the Teachers Night on September 27th in 
person. 
 
Sincerely Yours, 
Mohammed Hussain - Principal 
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Principal Mohammed Hussain mhussain@bcmaschools.ca 

Vice Principal Shagufta Ansari sansari@bcmaschools.ca 

Director Core Studies Mohamed Bush mohamedbush@bcmaschools.ca 

Executive Office Administrator  Chantal  Guillemette Chantal@bcmaschools.ca 

Office Administrator Hanaa Bachir hbachir@bcmaschools.ca 

Secretary Fathima Mohideen fmohideen@bcmaschools.ca 

KG A Asma Terchi aterchi@bcmaschools.ca 

KG B Sakina Walli swalli@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 1A Mislyn Nelson mnelson@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 1B Amal Ismail aismail@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 2A Renu Sandal rsandal@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 2B Kian Deslandes kdeslandes@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 3A Harsimran Kochhar hkochhar@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 3B Saima Ahsan sahsan@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 4A Munira Hassan mhassan@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 4B Halima Ali hali@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 5A Nidhi Chawla nchawla@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 5B Troy Rambaran trambaran@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 6A Ata Ullah aullah@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 6B Nancy Ramadan nramadan@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 7A / 8A Omar Abdul Fatah ofatah@bcmaschools.ca 

Grade 7A / 8A Manal Fayed mfayed@bcmaschools.ca 

Core KG  - 1 Laila El-Ghoneimi lelghoneimi@bcmaschools.ca 

Core 2-3 Hiba Tabban htabban@bcmaschools.ca 

Core 4-5 Adla Abu-Sharife aabusharife@bcmaschools.ca 

Core 6A/7A/8A Boys &  
French 7A/8A 

Mustafa Aboussena maboussena@bcmaschools.ca 

Core 7A-8A Girls Aysha Sidat/Hanan Sarsak asidat@bcmaschools.ca 

Core 6B Hanna Meyer hmeyer@bcmaschools.ca 

French 1 -  6 Amel Zaouali azaouali@bcmaschools.ca 

Resource Head Teacher Sarah Amin samin@bcmaschools.ca 

Resource Rukaiya Mohideen rmohideen@bcmaschools.ca 

Resource Zoya Ahmad zahmad@bcmaschools.ca 

Teacher Assistant - KG A TBA  

Teacher Assistant - KG B Hafida Fezouani hfezouani@bcmaschools.ca 

Janitors           Shaimud Dean              Bassem AlMsri       

Bus Drivers Isuf Kadir Akbar Buksh Adam Buksh 
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Note: 

For our previous parents, all users have been signed out of their accounts, please sign in again. 

In case you forgot your password,  please use SET NEW PASSWORD. 

Access Code: 12345 
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COVID-19 Daily Self  Form is   
MANDATORY and must be filled  
DAILY for each student before they  
arrived at school . 
Note: We recommend  filling 
it on the SMS App. If there 
any technical difficulties, 
please use paper format and 
inform the school. 

Please make sure to check 

your child for any symptoms 

before sending 

them to school. 

If parents need to pick up their child for 
an appointment, please call the office 
ahead of time and pick up your child  
BEFORE 2:30 pm. 
 
Please note: We are not permit-
ted to release a child to some-
one other than the parent or 
guardian without permission. 

Please call the office by 
2:30 p.m. the latest   
whenever your child is not 
taking the bus in 
the afternoon.  

Regular student attendance  is vital to help  

children achieve and get the best possible start 

in life. Children who frequently 

miss school often fall behind. There is a strong 

link between good school attendance and 

achieving good results. Please make sure you 

drop off and pick up your child on time. 

Your child is officially late 

at 8:25 am and must come 

to the office for late 

Slip. 
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Safety and security are important at our school. Our “Safe Welcome” program involves cameras in-
stalled, and door visitors buzz.  

At this time, parents/guardians and visitors must not enter the school unless otherwise authorized by the admin-
istration. 

Communication should occur via the phone, virtual meeting or email. If access is required, it must be by pre-
approval from administration and by appointment only between 9:30 am and 2:00 pm. 

The school is not responsible for  

students left on school premises  

before 8:00 am or after 3:45 pm. For safe-

ty and security reasons, please ensure you 

pick up your child/children promptly. 

Due to COVID-19, parents are NOT  
permitted to bring lunch for their chil-
dren during the school hours  
and siblings are NOT permitted to share 
food.  
Please send your child  
with their lunch kit  
and  water bottle.  

Parents are requested to send their children to 
school each day with nutritious food that provide 
health and energy that leads to increase academic 
performances.   
 
Foods which contain large amounts of sugar may 
affect behaviour adversely. Studies show that stu-
dents who have sufficient nutrition in their diets 
perform better at school.  Drinking water through-
out the day significantly enhances stu-
dent performance.  
 
Our School is NUT FREE SCHOOL. 
Please refrain from bringing food that 
contains nuts. 

In cases where a student is anaphylactic, parents/
guardians are expected to provide the school with 
EPI-Pen(s) for their child.  
 
Parents/Guardians must also work with the school 
to develop an Individual Medical Management 
Plan that outlines emergency procedures for their 
child. Letter will be sent to parents early Septem-
ber. 
 
The school must administer an EPI-Pen when a 
student is suspected of suffering an anaphylactic 
reaction even if no Individual Medical Manage-
ment Plan exists.  
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On Monday, September 20th, Surrey Muslim School is pleased to be  

holding our annual Terry Fox Run event. This is the day our school will be 
showing our commitment to fight against cancer.  

 
Our school is proud to play an important role in supporting cancer 
 research. Through our participation in the Terry Fox School Run, we hope 
to encourage leadership in our students and create positive agents of 
change in our wonderful school community  

 

All staff and students are encouraged to take part, as we look to build on 
the participation level of last year’s event.  
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 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 
Labor 

7 
School 
Reopens 

8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 
 

21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 
Meet the 
Teacher 
Night 

28 29 30 
Truth &  
Reconciliation 
Day  
(School 
Closed) 

October 1st 
Pro-D Day 
(School 
Closed) 
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NATIONAL DAY 

and for 


